
BRITISH AUTOM OBILE RACING CLUB LTD. 
YORKSHIRE CENTRE ' ■

H A R E W O O D
14th September, I969

H I L L  C L I M D
R.A.C. Permit RS/5617 

H.A B E W O O D  C H A M P I O N S H I P  H I L L  C L I M B
Class - One Touring CaSs uo to 1300c.c. 
Ho. Name . Car.

D. Howarth
Record. J, ¥.

126 I4rs. E.
1 D. Haigh
2 P. Standidge 
5 P. Chamters
4 I. K. Hardy
5 E. Stansfield

Goodliffe.
1st Run 2nd Run Posn.

EMC Cooper 
BMC Cooper 
MC Cooper 
BMC Mini . 
BMC Mini 
BMC Cooper

I'T 0 N
54.61
53.62
54.52
56.35
51.09

S T A R T E R  
54.12 ■
.5,3.1 5
53.38 
56.25 
54,43 ■

4
2
3
5 
1

Class - Two Touring cars 1301c.c. and over Rp,cord R. White 50.17
153 J. Brett , Vauxhall Viva GT

6 G. P. Chippendale Ford Cortina GT
7 S. P. Stephenson Pord Cortina GT
8 I). R. Jackson , Ford Cortina GT.

^^9 R. White Ford Cortina GT
Class - Three Touring Gars .Special Series Record M. Porter 48.58

52.87 53.56 ■ ■ 3
55.50 55.06 4
54.25 52.45 • 2Fail 147.82 5
50.11 49.20 ■ 1

10 B, A. Kitshing Sun'beam Stiletto
11 D. Bulleh BMC Cooper S
12 J. B. Haynes BMC Cooper S
13 A. J. Simpson . BMC Cooper S
14 A. R. Lee Pord Escort TC
15 A. P. Boyle BMC Cooper S
16 I Harper BMC Cooper S
17 A. Frost Ford Escort TC
18 C. R. Harrison . BMC Cooper S
19 J. Pascoe BMC Cooper S
20 M. R. Flather BMC Cooper S
21 N. Porter BMC Cooper S
40 J. Heppensatall .. . Ford Escort TC
Glass - Four S-pecial sâ loon cars up to 1000c.c. 
_22 A. C. Hutflheon BMC Cooper S

Record C. P.
3
¿4

A.
E.
C.

Stansfield 
J.' CraiTier

BMC Cooper 3 
BMC Cooper 3

55.18 54.77 ' 9
5 1.79 49.78 ■ 5
5^.44 53.48 6
58.36 58.05 ■ 11
N O N  S T A R T E R
N O N  S T A R T E R
66.85 54.06 ■ 8
56.72 55.82 10
54.52 5 5 .7 7 7
50.89 49.21 1
51.16 50.41 ' '4
49.27 63.50 2
55.69 52.42 5
, Crainer 47.44
50.48 50.22 ‘ 5TO, 16 Fail ' 2
47.63 46.26 ■ ■ 1

Glass - Five Special Saloon Cars 1001c.c. and over Record T. D. B. Christie 46.48
127 R. Thwaites

25 J. B. Christie
26 T. B. D. Christie
27 D. N. France
28 R. B. Blacklidge
29 R. Briggs .
30 J. E. Davies
31 J. Thompson
32 Dr,. J, B. Ford
33 R. Lane
41 P. R. Grimshaw
Class - Six Marque Spo:
34 M. G. Taylor
35 C. G. Seaman
36 P. A. Boyes
57 B. Kenyon
38 G. J. Harrold
39 P. J. ,̂Vhitaker

BP'IC Cooper S 
BMC Cooper S 
BMC Cooper S 
BMC Cooper S 
BMC Cooper S 
BI'IC Mini 
BMC Uooper S 
Pord Anglia 
BMC Cooper S 
Ford iVnglia V8 
Ford Escort TC

Record F. J.
■‘■̂ ustin Healey Sprite 
Austin Healey Sprite 
MG Midget
Austin Healey Sprite 
Austin Healey Sprite 
M.G. Midget

W.O. 49.44 ■ 6
49.69 4.8,93 4
47.65 47.92 ■ 1
50,50 49.99 ■ 8
68.51 48.89 3
4 8 .7 3 ■ 48.18 2
49.85 4 9.17 ■ ' 558.62 58.12 ■ 11
52.01 49.95 ' 7
55.46 54.70 10
53.04 52.44 9
Whitaker 50.02

59.31 5 7.6 7 4
56.01 5^0^ 3
59.94 59.00 551.28 50.69 1
N 0 N S T A R T E R'
52.45 98.35 2



Results Continued. 
No. Name Car
Class - Seven Marque Sports Cajrs. 1301 to 2200c.c, Record R. W. Speaif 50,1342 N, A. Lewtas
44 J. Nickell-Lean
45 M. H,- Benn - ■■
46 ffi,s J. R. Day ■
47 M. I, Maohell
48 ÏÏ. R. Hargreaves■
49 J.' Simpson ■

MGB
AC Bristol Ace 
Marcos 160G GT 
Marcos I5OO GT 
Morgan 4 /4 
Morgan Plus 4 
TVR 1800S

1st Run 2nd Run Posn.
W. S_peak 50,13
58.95 . 58.10 5

.■■■5 7.2.7 ■ ■ 56.61 ■4-.-
52.08 5 1.1 5 1 ■
5 5.7 2- 53.56 5

■ 59.48 60.44 ■ 6
- ■NON ST A R 'T E R

52.78 56.55 2

Class - Eight Marque sports cars 2201 c.c. and over Record J. ff. Thorapson 48.31
45 J. H, Lambert
50 W. Waterhouse
51 II. J. M. Walker
52 J. P. Thomson
53 Mountain

Jaguar E Type 
Gilberne Genie 
Jaguar E Type 
Jaguar E T p̂e 
Jaguar E Type

51.5 5
57 = 35 
51.85 
49.20
49.28

5 1 .7 4
55.98
51.82
■48.72
49.26

3 
5
4 
1 
2

Cl_ass - Nine Grand Touring Cars up to 1300c.c. Record J, W. Goodliffe 47.32
128 D, Auty
54 V/. E. Booth .
55 G. C. Elwell
56 J. \ ' L Hollingsv/orth
57 J. D. Bunney
58 M, C. Thomas
59 P- Varley
60 J, C. Northcroft
61 J. W. Goodliff

MG mid et 
Mini Sprint GT 
Austin Healey Sprite 
Austin Healey Sprite , 
Marcos Mini GT.
Paola GT BMC 
Piper GT BMC 
MG I'iidget 
Mnisprint GT

52 .77
59.IB
5 2 .1 7
55.14­
49.05
Pail
5 1.1 3
50.95
47.08

52.66 
52.85
51.67 
54*23 
48 .8 8  
49.23
Pail ■ 
48.52
64.05

6
9
3
4
5 
2 ' 
1

^lass - Ten Grand Touring Cars I30Ic.c. and over Record̂ P.G.
],54 P. P. Kaye

62 B. T. Tidnan 
65 M. L. Richardson
64 H. B. Stross
65 L. S. Stross ’
66 Mrs M. A. Blankstone
67 B. G, Jilexander
68 S, Muldoon Smith '
69 G, M. Burigworth
70 a. H. V/ay
72 J. Maurice '
Class - Eleven Clubmans 'Sports
131 M. C. Dent
152 V. Gartside _
74 R. Scott Robinson
75 S. St. A. Mooney
76 P. M. Slinn ■
77 P. S. Walter
78 R. A. Cowing
79 T. Westbury-Jones '
80 R. G. Moórhouse
81 J. Ward ■ ’
82 R. J. Prest ■ ' ■

Chevron B6 BRM 
MGB GT
Chevron B8 BMV/ 
Lotus Elan 
Lotus Elan 
Ginetta G.12 
TVR Tuscan 
TVE Tuscan 
TVR 200 
Morgen 4/4 
Perrarie 275 LM

Lawson 45.52
47720 " 
60.05
N 0 K
47.45 
7 9 3 g
51.45
49.45
49.28 
49.11 
50.81
46.58

S T
■46.15 
58.36 ■ 
A R T E  R 
Pail 
Retired
5 1 .1 7
49.88
49.16
48 .88
Pail
46.40-

Cars up to l600c.c. Record R. J. Prest 47.28
Mailock U2 Ford 
Lotus 7 Pord 
Lotus 7 Pord 
Lotus 7 Pord 
Mallock U2 Pord 
Mallock U2 Pord 
Terrier Mk. 2 Pord 
Lotus 7 Ford 
Lotus 7 BMC 
Ward Pord 
Lotus 7 Pord.

54.52 54.02
55.98 52.92 ■
51.44 5̂1.01
54.58 53.22
50.58 48.61
5 3 .7 2 53.78 
N O.IÍ. S.T A R T Ë R
62,96 50.84 
55.78 51.94­
50.31 50;09'
49.29 49.21■

1
9
5

10
8
5
6
4
7
2

10
7
5
8 
1 
9
4
6

5
2

Class ~ Twelvë Sports/Racing cars up to l600c.c. Record P. E. Voi-;t á5.60TÌ J-. ' *ir ^  t ___ ■ ' ' ■ I I I I ,63 D.
84 w.
85 T.
86 M.
87 D.
88 J.
89 T.
90 I .
91 R. 
9§ R. 
95 p.
94 H.
95 G.

G. Morris
G. Morris 
Smith ‘
W. Craig 
K. Pegg
D. Stuart 
R. Turnball
H. Bennett 
Stansfield 
V/. Phillips
E. Voi'gt 
Vfilkinson 
V. Tyaok

Mallock U2 TC 
Mallock U2 TC 
CroBsle C5S 
Crossle C5S 
Lotus 11 Ciinax 
Mallock U2 Ford 
El va Ì4k. ,6 Climax 
Lotus 7 Climax 
Landar BMC 
Fairley Poke ' 
DRW Imp Mk. 6 
Lotus 23B Eord 
Ginetta G.I6A Ford

52.32
50.50
47.86
N O N

57.45
N 0 N
54.65
52.54
56.02
49.98
46.67
48.56
N O N

50.8 6- • 6 
51.08 5 
47.87 - 3 

T A R T E R  
56.83 • ■ 10 

T A R T E R  
55.23 
■51-34­
55.52 ■
5 0 .1 6  •

46.10
4 1 ^

T A R T- E R



Continued. 
Ho I Name Jar Ist Run 2nd Run. J?osn.
Class ~ Thirteen Sports/Raoing Cars PE/ffl® l601c.c. and ovei--'Rtîcord M. StarTjuck 49-52 

^  ■ ■ - N' 0 ÏÏ' S T A R T E R96 M, D„ liowarth
97 I'L Star buck
98 J. Vfolton

Vista Bristol 
Chrysler Special 
T53 Bristol

48.34 
55 >50

49.07
54.62

1
2

Claĉ  - Fourteen Sports/Rccin̂ ' Cars  ̂Vi or ■ ■-Vfp l601c.c. and‘ovér Record E.P..Scrah>" 4?«92' --“r“ - "■ ‘ ___ .so -nT̂iTT.f ‘ A fl '~t¿i nci P
71 D. H, Good
75 Pc G. Lawson
99 G- i \  Tathain
100 J- M. McCartney

Chevron j38 BMl.'/ ' 46.76 46-05 2
Chevron B8 BMl'/ 44*03 45»80 1
Braühæn BT17 Chevrolet 4 9 .09 ■ 49^01 4
Pelday 4 BRI'i 48.56 48.16 3

Glass Pii tren Racing; Cars up to llQOc.c. Record J.. Johnstone 45.00
ÏÔÎ k7 ïibbèiihan Chinp î'ik,4 61 = 72 59̂ 81
102- K. C, iUlan Ecosse Imp 47-72 47.83
103 F. H,: Cr-osby Manba Mk,3 49-15^  ̂ ^9 J-_l
104 Dro A, \\¡:lloughby Cooper-Inp . ' K E T I R E D

ÿ. B, Picke.-Jiing Cooper T .65 BMC N O N  S T A R T E R
r  ; A, staniforth . Terrapin I'lin Mk.l  ̂46,32 4¿._86_

107 Jo M, McCartney C-ooper 67 Ford U'OH S T A R T E R

Olass - Sixteen Raciníí- Gars 1101 ■CO I6OOC.C. Record G- C. Rollason 43.69
-iO C, J. Tippins Brabham BT,15 Ford N 0 H S T A R T S R̂
'.OB R. \ i , Wainwright - Lotus 20 Ford 46.86 46.85 .4
-.09 1̂'.- Spencer Elton ■ Brabham BT.18 Ford ■ 47»05 Fail 5
: i o D. R„ Blankstone Lotus 41c FVA 45̂ 86 45.72 2
■'.11 P- A. Blankstone Lotus 41c EVA 46 ■ f . 4 5 . 6 4 -1
1 1 •■■■ n B, Court ■ Brabhi-n; BT.21A Ford à riÆ 4 6 .2 3 ■3
•j;lp.=:3 - Seventeen Raoinés Cars l601c.c. E.nd over Record J, Johnstone 42.20
1 9̂ C, Oakley
ii;> R« Go Mickel '
114 A<- i'lickel
115 R. D. Jennings •
116 Mo MacBô .-ell '
117 G. Snith

J. T. Butterworth
.9 Sir ii. Vailianson

120 2 , . T. Lane
121 I'L R. Brain
122 Ji Johnstone

123 P. H. Meldrui.i
124 Jt R. Oussins 
î:25 B,. Hepworth

Cooper T,87 Rover 4 7.76 . 46.19 7
BrabhaTT. BT23B Climax 47.18 4 7.6 7 .8
Brabham BT23B Climax Did Hot Run.
Brabham BT3OX Climax H E  T I R E B
irabhaa x;I-2>3 Climax 46.25 44 = 36 6
Frazer ■̂'̂ash Mvis 52.05 - 51.73 9
Brabhari BT19 Buick 45.89 44.36 5
McLaren I'ELOA Chev. 42.63 42,00 1
Tech-Cr.i’t Buick 44'. 41 43'. 98. 4
Cooper Chjirysler 44.40 43.68 3
Brabham BTI4/2I Buick 44-̂ 49 43 2̂0 2

(any caTsacity) Record P, G. Lawson 41-43
P.R„2 Ford 50.-45 47.08 2
B,R.M. Tc76 FP ■ H O N  ;S T A R T E R '
Hepworth Traco FF ■ 43-00 42,36 1

Note: Competitor iio,114 I-Irs, A„ Mickel stood dovm so that Competitor'lío, II6 M. MacDowell 
could driTse her car end still retain his chance of gaining points "in'the Shell/RAC ̂ 
British Hill Climb Championship. ’ ' .



Results continued.
■ Q_A S T R Q„ l/b. a . R. C. H I L L  C L I M B  C H A M P I O N S H I P .

Champ. Psn
after Clasa runs- No.

TQP TEN RUN OFF

10 . '
9.
9.
7,
6 .
5.
4.
3.

■ 2 ;- 
- iV

_ Name ■. _ *
72 J, Maurico i '
23 i, G. Hutchadn
23 'S. Stansfield
■71 -i), a, Q̂ ecihc
60. -J. C. Northcroft
49 Sinpson

93 P. E. Voigt
59 ' Pf -'J, Vfiiittaker
.$3; , J. V/, Goodliff .
2-r. J. 'Crarper

g H E L L/r.. À. C. B..r 'i T I S H H I L L - C L T M B

' 1st Run 2nd Run '
46,42 46.3 0'. ■

49.94 49.28’' ■
4 9 .1 7 49.16
45.88 44.57
48.13 47.82'
52.^2 51.48

. 45.76 4 5.4 5
51.55 - 5 1.4 2..,-'
98«75 4?-44 ■Fail . Retired

H A M P I 0 N S H I P.. ’

Posn. on
Class runs Bp.

TOP- TEN RTM OFT̂

i.'.-

10.
9.
8.
7 .
6 .
5.
4 .
3. 

2 .
5.
4.
5.
6 .
7.8. 
9.
10.

 ̂ Najne ■
110 Ii. R, Blankstone

.iTfr:-'. Ill P. A. Blankstone
116 M. MacDovrell .,

, :.,v.'118 . J, T. Butterworth
120 R. T. Lane
73 P. G, Lav/son

121 . M. R. Brain
. 122 ' J. Johnstone .

,f.L ■ >'■ 125'-T ' D. Hepvòrth '■ v '
>  ̂119 Sir N, Williamson

J. W, Goodliff (MinisprinfGT) 
Co P. Crai.:er (â ic Cooper S)
S, H. V/ay (Morgan4/4)
J. C. Northcroft
P. E. Voigt (DRW Imp Ilk.6)
A. G. Hutcheon (BMC Cooper S)
F. J. Whittaker (MG Mdget)
J. Maurice (Ferrarj 275LM)
R. D. Blacklidge (BiC Cooper S)
B. C; Jllexander (TVR Buick)

1st Run 2nd Run Posn.
44-99 45.37 ' . ;io44.88 44.96 9
44.,21 43.93 8
44.95 43.86 „'7
43.85 42.61 ’ , :■
4 3 .5 7 42.85’. '6
42.69 42.. 49. , 5
44.11 42.69 i  .

42.09 4 2,34 ,2 ; '
42.08 , 51.40^r' 0  :

X  . ■

IONS JIFTER 8th ROmm
4 7 .0 7
43.45
40.58
36.40
34.73
3 0 .7 7
28.21
27.61 ■
2 5.80
24.42

1..
2.
3.
4 ­
5.
6.
7.
8. 
9.

10.

gHIlL/R.A.C BRITISH HILL CLDtB CHAT̂ PTnNRffTP
D. Hepworth(4 .7 Hepworth Traco F.F.) yg
R. T, Lane (3 .5 Tech-Craft Buiok) go
M 5̂*° McLaren MIGA Chev.) 69M. R. Brain (7.2^Cooper Chrysler) ga
M. G.̂  H.. MacDowell (I.9 Brabhan BT30X Climax 66 
T (3*5 Brabham B014@21 Buick)
J. R. Cussins (2.1 BRM T.7é F.F.)

p* (7 .2 Cooper Clurysler)
p Brabham BT5OX Climax)A. Blankstone (I.6 Lotus 4IC Ford)

55
45
34
28
28



¿na vastest time or tne day 
3rd Fastest time of the day 
4th Fastest time of the day

Class
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

1st (£1 0)
E. Stansfield 
R. "White
J. Pasizoe
C, F. Cramer 
T, Ii„ B, Christie
B. Kenyon 
M. H, Benn 
J. F. Thompson 
J. W. oodliff
F, P. Kaye
F. M. Slinn 
P. E. '̂ oigt 
M. Starbuck 
P, G. Lawson 
A. Stanniforth 
P. A, ■‘̂lankstone 
sir N. '"illiamson

Hepworth

ejo.o.o.d
£20.0.Od 
£15.0.0.d

Class Awards
2nd (If)

¡Í. Porter
R. Briggs
S. J. ^impson

J, C. Northcroft 
J. Maurice 
R. J, Prest
H. V/ilkinson

M, C. Allen 

J. Johnstone

Ladies Award (£g) Miss J. R. Day.
Class Record Plaques
Class 2 R. White (49.20)
C^ss 4 C. J, Cramer (46.26)
^ 3 9  J. V. Sodliff (47.08)
Class 15 M. StarLuck (48,54)
Class 14 P. G, Lawson (42,85)
Class 17 ‘̂ir ii. '̂ illiamson (4 2.OO)

D. HepworW^ 
M. H. Brain 
R. T. Lane

3rd (L.lO.Od)

D. Bullen

T. Snith

Castrol/B.A.R.C.
1 C. J. Cram.er
2 D. J. V/ay

Best Today 
9.08 
7.2 5

The "Yorkshire Post Trophy" 
D. Hepworth 42.11 Sir îr. Williamson 42,00

"The Jack Farrar Trophy" 
D. Hepworth 42.11

D. Hepworth 42.09

THE "APPLEYARD Group Trophy" 
J. F. Thompson 4 8.31

J. F. Tl'ionipson 48.51

"The V/allace Arnold Trophy" 
N, Porter 48.58

ÎI. Porter 48.58
The "Totla Trophy" C. F. Cramer + 4*72
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